
1 ARG 1 Lara Francesca Perrote 1 ARG 1 Catalina Ganino
2 BOL 1 Flavia Antonella Saucedo Ayala 2 BOL 1 Flavia Antonella Saucedo Ayala
3 PAR 1 Ximena Constanza Riquelme 3 PAR 1 Ximena Constanza Riquelme 
4 VEN 1 María Gabriela Salas Meneses 4 VEN 1 Fiorella Guadalupe Varesano Belisario

5 BRA 1 Lays Machado Jorge 5 BRA 1 Linda Stefenon Petersen
6 COL 1 Isabella Posada Rodriguez 6 COL 1 Maria Salome Gomez Omaña
7 CHI 1 Amanda Carreño 7 CHI 1 Amanda Carreño
8 PER 1 Valeria Rodriguez Rubio 8 PER 1 Luciana Carolina De La Cruz Bringas

1 CHI Matilde Yanucci 1 CHI Matilde Yanucci
2 PER Luciana Carolina De La Cruz Bringas 2 PER Valeria Rodriguez Rubio
3 BRA Linda Stefenon Petersen 3 BRA Lays Machado Jorge 
4 COL Maria Salome Gomez Omaña 4 COL Isabella Posada Rodriguez

5 PAR Ximena Constanza Riquelme 5 PAR Ximena Constanza Riquelme 
6 VEN Fiorella Guadalupe Varesano Belisario 6 VEN María Gabriela Salas Meneses
7 ARG Catalina Ganino 7 ARG Lara Francesca Perrote 
8 BOL Julieta Madariaga Garafulic 8 BOL Julieta Madariaga Garafulic

Cualificaciones

CATEGORIA 13 AÑOS

SORTEO ORDEN DE PASO - RGI

G
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G
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Aro Balon

G
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G
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G
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G
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1 7 1 7
2 4 2 8
3 5 3 6
4 6 4 3
5 3 5 4
6 1 6 2
7 8 7 1
8 2 8 5

1 3 1 3
2 4 2 4
3 1 3 6
4 8 4 7
5 6 5 1
6 7 6 5
7 2 7 8
8 5 8 2

Aro Balon 

Mazas Cinta

Finales por aparato



1 URU 1 Agustina Hitateguy Scrigna 1 URU 1 Agustina Hitateguy Scrigna
2 PAR 1 Lujan Magali Salas Duarte 2 PAR 1 Lujan Magali Salas Duarte
3 PAR 2 Camila Alejandra Arrúa Arce 3 PAR 2 Camila Alejandra Arrúa Arce
4 PAR 3 Susana Maria Dominguez Lopez 4 PAR 3 Susana Maria Dominguez Lopez
5 ARG 1 Milena Lopez Lescano 5 ARG 1 Camila Esparre 
6 ARG 2 Franca Miravet 6 ARG 2 Franca Miravet
7 ARG 3 Lara Granero 7 ARG 3 Lara Granero
8 BRA 1 Stephany Beatriz Silva Popoatzki 8 BRA 1 Stephany Beatriz Silva Popoatzki
9 BRA 2 Fernanda Regalo Alvaz 9 BRA 2 Fernanda Regalo Alvaz 

10 BRA 3 Renata Brum Diniz 10 BRA 3 Renata Brum Diniz

11 CHI 1 Belen Ignacia Diaz Hernandez 11 CHI 1 Belen Ignacia Diaz Hernandez
12 CHI 2 Anastacia Venegas 12 CHI 2 Anastacia Venegas
13 CHI 3 Maite Ignacia Urrutia Guajardo 13 CHI 3 Maite Ignacia Urrutia Guajardo
14 COL 1 Manuela Gallego Henao 14 COL 1 Manuela Gallego Henao
15 COL 2 Luna Henao Bedoya 15 COL 2 Luna Henao Bedoya
16 COL 3 Paula Tatiana Flechas Rodriguez 16 COL 3 Paula Tatiana Flechas Rodriguez
17 BOL 1 Elena Valeria Chavez Falconi 17 BOL 1 Elena Valeria Chavez Falconi
18 BOL 2 Valentina Oros Villagomez 18 BOL 2 Valentina Oros Villagomez
19 BOL 3 Ariane Alexandra Chacon Ticona 19 BOL 3 Ariane Alexandra Chacon Ticona
20 VEN 1 Michelle Alessandra Sánchez Rojas 20 VEN 1 Michelle Alessandra Sánchez Rojas
21 VEN 2 Leslie Antonella García Sánchez 21 VEN 2 Leslie Antonella García Sánchez 
22 VEN 3 Verónica Andreina Colmenares Duin 22 VEN 3 Verónica Andreina Colmenares Duin

CATEGORIA NIVEL A INDIVIDUAL

Cualificaciones

Gr
up

o 
A

Gr
up

o 
A

Gr
up

o 
B

Gr
up

o 
B

Aro Balon

SORTEO ORDEN DE PASO - RGI



1 BOL 1 Elena Valeria Chavez Falconi 1 BOL 1 Elena Valeria Chavez Falconi
2 BOL 2 Valentina Oros Villagomez 2 BOL 2 Valentina Oros Villagomez
3 BOL 3 Ariane Alexandra Chacon Ticona 3 BOL 3 Ariane Alexandra Chacon Ticona
4 VEN 1 Michelle Alessandra Sánchez Rojas 4 VEN 1 Michelle Alessandra Sánchez Rojas
5 VEN 2 Leslie Antonella García Sánchez 5 VEN 2 Leslie Antonella García Sánchez 
6 VEN 3 Verónica Andreina Colmenares Duin 6 VEN 3 Verónica Andreina Colmenares Duin
7 CHI 1 Belen Ignacia Diaz Hernandez 7 CHI 1 Camila Hernandez
8 CHI 2 Anastacia Venegas 8 CHI 2 Anastacia Venegas
9 CHI 3 Maite Ignacia Urrutia Guajardo 9 CHI 3 Maite Ignacia Urrutia Guajardo

10 COL 1 Manuela Gallego Henao 10 COL 1 Manuela Gallego Henao
11 COL 2 Luna Henao Bedoya 11 COL 2 Luna Henao Bedoya
12 COL 3 Paula Tatiana Flechas Rodriguez 12 COL 3 Paula Tatiana Flechas Rodriguez

13 ARG 1 Milena Lopez Lescano 13 ARG 1 Camila Esparre 
14 ARG 2 Franca Miravet 14 ARG 2 Franca Miravet
15 ARG 3 Lara Granero 15 ARG 3 Lara Granero
16 BRA 1 Stephany Beatriz Silva Popoatzki 16 BRA 1 Stephany Beatriz Silva Popoatzki
17 BRA 2 Fernanda Regalo Alvaz 17 BRA 2 Fernanda Regalo Alvaz 
18 BRA 3 Renata Brum Diniz 18 BRA 3 Renata Brum Diniz
19 URU 1 Agustina Hitateguy Scrigna 19 URU 1 Agustina Hitateguy Scrigna
20 PAR 1 Lujan Magali Salas Duarte 20 PAR 1 Lujan Magali Salas Duarte
21 PAR 2 Camila Alejandra Arrúa Arce 21 PAR 2 Camila Alejandra Arrúa Arce
22 PAR 3 Susana Maria Dominguez Lopez 22 PAR 3 Susana Maria Dominguez Lopez

1 3 1 3
2 5 2 7
3 1 3 1
4 2 4 5
5 4 5 6
6 8 6 2
7 7 7 4
8 6 8 8

1 4 1 8
2 1 2 2
3 5 3 1
4 7 4 4
5 3 5 7
6 2 6 3
7 8 7 5
8 6 8 6

Mazas Cinta

Finales por aparato

Aro Balon 
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o 
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up

o 
A

Gr
up

o 
A

Mazas Cinta

Cualificaciones



1 BOL Valentina Oros Villagomez 1 3
Azalia Anais Noya Barahona 2 2

3 4
2 CHI Isidora Tapia 4 5

Camila Rodriguez 5 1

3 VEN Kamila Alexandra Villabona Salas
Mariangelica Rivas Torres

4 BRA Gabriela Silva Oliveira
Isabella Akemi Ishikawa

5 ARG Sol Carolina Parola Szukajlo
Morena Serrano

1 URU Agustina Hitateguy Scrigna 1 2
Ma. Sara Luque Doti 2 1
Agustina Rodriguez 3 3

4 4
2 BRA Louise Porto Farias  

Luiza Brocco Magnan
Mariana Souza De Alencar 

3 VEN Sofía Valentina Montilla León 
Wilmerys Dalezka Valera Aponte
Valeria Josefina Pérez González

4 CHI Maite Stocker
Ziomara Mansilla 
Antonia Fernandez

CATEGORIA NIVEL A TRIO

Cualificaciones Finales 

SORTEO ORDEN DE PASO - RGG 

Cualificaciones Finales 

CATEGORIA NIVEL A DUO



1 BRA Giovana Tanjoni Aranda 1 CHI Sofia Nicole Delgado Silva
Julia Moura Barrim Amanda Paz Depaux Carrera
Maria Clara Machado Rocha Anastacia Venegas
Munique Moriel De Medeiros Jaskulski Florencia Cueto
Rafaella Valaski Florencia Avila Rojas

2 CHI Sofia Nicole Delgado Silva 2 BRA Giovana Tanjoni Aranda
Amanda Paz Depaux Carrera Julia Moura Barrim 
Laura Machuca Leticia Garcia Goncalves
Florencia Cueto Maria Clara Machado Rocha
Florencia Avila Rojas Rafaella Valaski

1 1 1 2
2 2 2 1

Cualificaciones

CATEGORIA NIVEL A CONJUNTO

Finales



BOL 4 Lincy Fiorela Soto Valda BOL 4 Valentina Coca
BOL 5 Isabella Salazar BOL 5 Isabella Salazar
BOL 6 Bella Flor Fernandez BOL 6 Bella Flor Fernandez

1 COL 1 Juliana Villareal Camero 1 COL 1 Juliana Villareal Camero
2 COL 2 Maria Salome Ricaurte Restrepo 2 COL 2 Maria Salome Ricaurte Restrepo
3 COL 3 Emiliana Vargas Silva 3 COL 3 Emiliana Vargas Silva
4 PER 1 Abigail Zuleika Corne Terrones 4 PER 1 Abigail Zuleika Corne Terrones 
5 PER 2 Lucerito Del Carmen Vargas Perez 5 PER 2 Lucerito Del Carmen Vargas Perez
6 BRA 1 Emanuelle Felberk Rocha 6 BRA 1 Emanuelle Felberk Rocha
7 BRA 2 Samara Arcala Sibin 7 BRA 2 Samara Arcala Sibin
8 BRA 3 Ana Luísa Passos Neiva 8 BRA 3 Ana Luísa Passos Neiva
9 VEN 1 Alejandra Valentina Montilla Sánchez 9 VEN 1 Luciana Camila Caraballo Delgado

10 VEN 2 Luciana Camila Caraballo Delgado 10 VEN 2 Alejandra Valentina Montilla Sánchez
11 VEN 3 Jimena Eugenia Dominguez Martínez 11 VEN 3 Jimena Eugenia Dominguez Martínez

12 ECU 1 Ana Marina Cerna Robledo 12 ECU 1 Ana Marina Cerna Robledo
13 CHI 1 Trinidad Almendra Urrutia Andia 13 CHI 1 Josefa Cornejo 
14 CHI 2 Montserrat Andrea Urrutia Guajardo 14 CHI 2 Montserrat Andrea Urrutia Guajardo
15 CHI 3 Constanza Angelica Ortiz Urrutia 15 CHI 3 Constanza Angelica Ortiz Urrutia
16 BOL 1 Zhara Valentina Rocabado Caso 16 BOL 1 Zhara Valentina Rocabado Caso
17 BOL 2 Fabiana Abastoflor Nurnberg 17 BOL 2 Fabiana Abastoflor Nurnberg
18 BOL 3 Mayte Nicole Guzman Vargas 18 BOL 3 Mayte Nicole Guzman Vargas
19 ARG 1 Agostina Vargas Re 19 ARG 1 Agostina Vargas Re
20 ARG 2 Martina Gil 20 ARG 2 Martina Gil 
21 ARG 3 Celeste D´arcangelo 21 ARG 3 Celeste D´arcangelo

Aro Balon

Cualificaciones

CATEGORIA ELITE

SORTEO ORDEN DE PASO- RGI
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Gr
up

o 
B
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A
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o 
B
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BOL 4 Lincy Fiorela Soto Valda BOL 4 Valentina Coca
BOL 5 Isabella Salazar BOL 5 Isabella Salazar
BOL 6 Bella Flor Fernandez BOL 6 Bella Flor Fernandez

1 BOL 1 Zhara Valentina Rocabado Caso 1 BOL 1 Zhara Valentina Rocabado Caso
2 BOL 2 Fabiana Abastoflor Nurnberg 2 BOL 2 Fabiana Abastoflor Nurnberg
3 BOL 3 Mayte Nicole Guzman Vargas 3 BOL 3 Mayte Nicole Guzman Vargas
4 ARG 1 Agostina Vargas Re 4 ARG 1 Agostina Vargas Re
5 ARG 2 Martina Gil 5 ARG 2 Martina Gil 
6 ARG 3 Celeste D´arcangelo 6 ARG 3 Celeste D´arcangelo
7 ECU 1 Ana Marina Cerna Robledo 7 ECU 1 Ana Marina Cerna Robledo
8 CHI 1 Trinidad Almendra Urrutia Andia 8 CHI 1 Josefa Cornejo 
9 CHI 2 Montserrat Andrea Urrutia Guajardo 9 CHI 2 Montserrat Andrea Urrutia Guajardo

10 CHI 3 Constanza Angelica Ortiz Urrutia 10 CHI 3 Constanza Angelica Ortiz Urrutia

11 BRA 1 Emanuelle Felberk Rocha 11 BRA 1 Emanuelle Felberk Rocha
12 BRA 2 Samara Arcala Sibin 12 BRA 2 Samara Arcala Sibin
13 BRA 3 Ana Luísa Passos Neiva 13 BRA 3 Ana Luísa Passos Neiva
14 VEN 1 Alejandra Valentina Montilla Sánchez 14 VEN 1 Luciana Camila Caraballo Delgado
15 VEN 2 Luciana Camila Caraballo Delgado 15 VEN 2 Alejandra Valentina Montilla Sánchez
16 VEN 3 Jimena Eugenia Dominguez Martínez 16 VEN 3 Jimena Eugenia Dominguez Martínez
17 COL 1 Juliana Villareal Camero 17 COL 1 Maria Salome Ricaurte Restrepo
18 COL 2 Maria Salome Ricaurte Restrepo 18 COL 2 Emiliana Vargas Silva
19 COL 3 Emiliana Vargas Silva 19 COL 3 Juliana Villareal Camero
20 PER 1 Abigail Zuleika Corne Terrones 20 PER 1 Abigail Zuleika Corne Terrones 
21 PER 2 Lucerito Del Carmen Vargas Perez 21 PER 2 Lucerito Del Carmen Vargas Perez

1 6 1 1
2 2 2 8
3 5 3 5
4 4 4 6
5 7 5 7
6 3 6 4
7 1 7 3
8 8 8 2

1 6 1 6
2 5 2 8
3 1 3 5
4 4 4 1
5 8 5 2
6 7 6 3
7 2 7 4
8 3 8 7
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B

Gr
up

o 
A
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up

o 
B
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up

o 
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Mazas Cinta
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Finales por aparato

Aro Balon 

Mazas Cinta



1 ARG Maria Paz Gonzalez Delgado 1 5
Maria Sol Gonzalez Delgado 2 1

3 3
2 BRA Maria Flavia Barros De Mello Britto 4 4

Maria Clara  Carvalho Fabri 5 2

3 VEN Fabiola Anjulieth Sulbaran Nava
Alessia Elena Quintero Ochoa

4 PER Antonella Belén Rocha Muñoz
Hannat Millet Navas Sanchez

5 CHI Martina Torrealba
Catalina Zapata

1 VEN Betania Andreina Melillo Rojas 1 3
Kamila Sarait Regardiz Jouhari 2 5
Angélica María Briceño Becerra 3 4

4 1
2 URU Agustina Hitateguy Scrigna 5 2

Ma. Sara Luque Doti
Agustina Rodriguez

3 BRA Isadora Lucia Liberato Beduschi
Kendra Popper Cassaniga Avila 
Nathalia  Nogueira 

4 CHI Laura Yañez
Martina Chandia
Martina Bracelis

5 COL Danna Yulieth Zabala Arevalo
Laura Sofia Uribe Hernandez
Valentina Bolivar Marles

Cualificaciones Finales 

Cualificaciones

SORTEO ORDEN DE PASO- RGG

CATEGORIA NIVEL ELITE DUO

CATEGORIA NIVEL ELITE TRIO

Finales 



1 ARG Lara Agostina Aimeri Vicentin 1 VEN Maria Victoria Escobar Zurita
Lucia Arrascaeta Gabriela Anali Rodríguez Linares 
Pilar Cattaneo Kaily Roxet Ramirez Romero
Camila Schaffer Mariana Alejandra Dona Rodríguez
Lucia Belen Gonzalez Negri Samantha Rojas Franco

2 BRA Beatriz Dina Da Cruz Pereira 2 CHI Annalena Ley Galleguillos
Karoline Ramos Teles Isabel Lozano Voticky
Mariana Della Valle Spolon Martina Isidora Espejo Jeraldo
Maria Fernanda Sciola Tashiro Antonia Isidora Gallegos Cea
Thainá Ramos Dos Santos Martina Antonia Valdes Inostroza

3 CHI Annalena Ley Galleguillos 3 BRA Beatriz Dina Da Cruz Pereira 
Isabel Lozano Voticky Bianca Cavalcanti Reis 
Martina Isidora Espejo Jeraldo Mariana Della Valle Spolon
Antonia Isidora Gallegos Cea Maria Fernanda Sciola Tashiro 
Josefina Belen Romero Rios Thainá Ramos Dos Santos

4 VEN Maria Victoria Escobar Zurita 4 ARG Lara Agostina Aimeri Vicentin 
Gabriela Anali Rodríguez Linares Lucia Arrascaeta 
Kaily Roxet Ramirez Romero Pilar Cattaneo 
Mariana Alejandra Dona Rodríguez Camila Schaffer
Samantha Rojas Franco Lucia Belen Gonzalez Negri 

1 2 1 1
2 3 2 3
3 1 3 2
4 4 4 4

Finales

Cualificaciones

CATEGORIA ELITE  CONJUNTO


